FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
(Rev. 6-93)
(MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LenalStar

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-07-2001

DATENTS ONLY

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ 101702559
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John J. Meyer Leonard I. Stiel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc 2
	Α
	Address: One Parklane Blvd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 728 Parklane Towers East
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	09840337
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	
☐ Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>48126-2490</u>
Execution Date: April 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: April 23, 2001
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Addition	And numbers Yes No Once 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gary M. Sutter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,574	
Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
720 Water Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toledo State/Prov.: Ol	· ·
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>43604-185</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Gary M. Sutter	Lary M Sutte April 23, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ges including cover sheet, attachments, and
, rotal number of pac	403 moreumy COVEL SHOEL, allacimichts, alle

REEL: 011753 FRAME: 0458

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0363 entitled: COFLUIDS FOR USE WITH CARBON DIOXIDE REFRIGERANT

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Michael L. Greenfield John J. Meyer George Mozurkewich, Jr. William F. Schneider; Leonard I. Stiel; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my e CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive rigit countries to the said invention, as described in the preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to	I do sell, assign and transfer unto VI ht for the United States of America a specification executed by me on the distates therefor (and I hereby authorizing), and I have said Letters Patent to VIS	STEON GLOBAL and for all foreign date listed below, te my attomeys to ereby request the	
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed	d by:		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
John J. Meyer 19801 Smock Northville, MI 48167 Leonard I. Stiel 46 Bond Ave. Malveme, NY 11565	Jh Meye Ternand S. Stiel	4-12-01	

PATENT REEL: 011753 FRAME: 0459